
        
 

SkillsFundingAgency-P-140163 
 

 
ESF Programme Summary – Skills Support for Work Programme Participants in Employment 

 

Overview 
 
Skills Support for Work Programme Participants in Employment (SSWP) provides an individual programme of skills support to newly employed 
adults, aged 19 or over, who have progressed into employment following engagement in the Work Programme. The programme will equip 
individuals with the right level of skills support to sustain employment and provide a progression route to further in-work skills training.  
 
The programme also provides bespoke training support to SME employers to enable them to fully support the individual in the work place. 
 
The programme operates across England, and is available to employed individuals who are 19 years and over, and have gained employment in 
the last 6 months following the Work Programme. 
 
All of these contracts will end by 31 July 2015. 
 
 
Current Contractors 
 

ESF Co-
Financing 
Region Plan 

UPIN UKPRN Provider Contact details Contract value 
as at 3 October 

2014 

End Date 

Cornwall and the 
Isles of Scilly 

117035 10007635 Working Links 
(Employment) Ltd 
 

Ed Atter 
Edward.Atter@workinglinks.co.uk 
07961073130 

£924,500 31 July 2015 

East Midlands 105367 10001378 Chesterfield College 
 

Sue Saunders 
Saunderss@chesterfield.ac.uk 
01246 500500 Ext 169 

£1,000,000 31 July 2015 

118148 10018942 Steadfast Training 
 
 

Di Pudney 
di.pudney@steadfasttraining.co.uk 
01733 440854 

£999,500 31 July 2015 

mailto:Edward.Atter@workinglinks.co.uk
mailto:Saunderss@chesterfield.ac.uk
mailto:di.pudney@steadfasttraining.co.uk


        
 

SkillsFundingAgency-P-140163 
 

ESF Co-
Financing 
Region Plan 

UPIN UKPRN Provider Contact details Contract value 
as at 3 October 

2014 

End Date 

East of England 130408 10036580 Realise Futures CIC 
 

Mel Harvey 
Mel.harvey@realisefutures.org 
01473 238612 

£2,000,000 31 July 2015 

London 
 

108507 10004607 Newham College 
 
  

Marc Abbott 
marc.abbott@newham.ac.uk 
0208 522 5705 

£2,000,000 31 July 2015 

Merseyside 
 

112390 10003816 Learndirect 
 
 

Gareth James 
gareth.james@learndirect.com 
07912 770959 

£1,298,000 31 July 2015 

North East 119756 10033758 Ixion Holding 
(Contracts) Ltd. 
 

James Thompson 
james.thompson@ixionholdings.com 
07525 592 272 

£2,000,000 31 July 2015 

North West 107111 10004599 Newcastle College 
 

Sean Lee  
sean.lee@ncl-coll.ac.uk  
07515609725 

£1,000,000 31 July 2015 

122920 10036431 Avanta Enterprise 
Limited 
 

Adam Ariff 
adam.ariff@avanta.uk.com 
07890 563655 

£1,000,000 31 July 2015 

South East 129961 10024334 Pinnacle People 
 
 

Rachel Hughes 
rachel.hughes@pinnaclepeople.co.uk 
0800 800 4000 

£1,024,500 31 July 2015 

119756 10033758 Ixion Holding 
(Contracts) Ltd. 
 

Nathan Huet 
nathan.huet@ixionholdings.com 
07887 834 384 

£975,500 31 July 2015 

South West 112390 10003816 Learndirect 
 
 

Gareth James 
gareth.james@learndirect.com 
07912 770959 
 

£999,998 31 July 2015 

mailto:Mel.harvey@realisefutures.org
mailto:marc.abbott@newham.ac.uk
mailto:gareth.james@learndirect.com
mailto:james.thompson@ixionholdings.com
mailto:sean.lee@ncl-coll.ac.uk
mailto:adam.ariff@avanta.uk.com
mailto:rachel.hughes@pinnaclepeople.co.uk
mailto:nathan.huet@ixionholdings.com
mailto:gareth.james@learndirect.com
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ESF Co-
Financing 
Region Plan 

UPIN UKPRN Provider Contact details Contract value 
as at 3 October 

2014 

End Date 

105509 10005261 Prospect Training 
Services 
 

Sarah Powell 
sarahp@trainandrecruit.com  
01452 886888   
 

£1,000,000 31 July 2015 

South Yorkshire 127123 10034023 Medex Group 
 
 

David Bentley 
d.bentley@medexgroup.co.uk 
01142 665264 

£770,000 31 July 2015 

112390 10003816 Learndirect 
 
 

Gareth James 
gareth.james@learndirect.com 
07912 770959 

£1,176,000 31 July 2015 

West Midlands 125092 10028092 EOS Works Limited  £1,000,000 31 July 2015 

112390 10003816 Learndirect 
 
 

Gareth James 
gareth.james@learndirect.com 
07912 770959 

£999,998 31 July 2015 

Yorkshire & the 
Humber 
 

105985 10007755 Ingeus Training Ltd 
 
 

Amanda Corbitt 
mcorbitt@ingeus.co.uk 
07841 880358 

£2,000,000 31 July 2015 

 

mailto:sarahp@trainandrecruit.com
mailto:d.bentley@medexgroup.co.uk
mailto:gareth.james@learndirect.com
mailto:gareth.james@learndirect.com
mailto:mcorbitt@ingeus.co.uk

